EGCRU

More than Energy’

Type of Business

Small Business *
Minonty - Owned **
Women-Owned
Small Business

Other Business

Totals

-

- SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009

OCTOBER 1, 2008 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Non Visa Spend
FY09 -

$11,292,053
$684,526
$2,695,864
$7,911,663
$64,234,796

$75,526,849

Visa Spend FY0S  Total Spend FYO09
$283,801 $11,575,854
$46,806 $731,332
$156,697 $2,852,561
$80,298 $7,991,961
$3,465,657 $67,700,453
$3,749,458 $79,276,307 **

090789

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Total Spend FYO8 Total Spend FYO7

$22,460,043
$1,359,562
$1,881,272
$19,219,209
$71,761,127

$94,221,170

**  Beginning October 1, 2008, minonty women-owned busines spend will be included with minonty-owned business spend
Non-minonty women-owned business spend will be included with women-owned busmess spend

*** Total spend amounts for this FY may be siightly skewed since GRU implemented a new financial system during this period

= Contract activities for Deerhaven Retrofit Project and Shands ;mpécted the total spend for this penod
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$23,115,765
$1,364,779
$2,369,500
$19,381,486
$210,690,048

$233,806,813

Busmness that employs no more than 200 permanent full-time employees and the business and its affiliates have a net worth less than $5 rmillion



Participant in Outreach Activities
University of Flonda Small Business Conference & Reverse Trade Fair
North Central Flonda Chapter of NIGP Reverse Trade Show

Participant in Other Activities
Bank of America Benchmarking Study
{SM and NIGP Meetings, Webinars and Conferences

NOTE: ,
Spend amounts do not include subcontractor spend as the payment is made to the business through the pnme contractor

Prior FY data has been included for information purposes only and it does not form a basis for an accurate companson FYO08 is the first
year of the new reporting format and will serve as the baseline for susequent year's reports

Prepared by

Alexan orvetto, PhD . CPSM
Anal
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