090789



**PURCHASING DEPARTMENT** 

## SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE PROGRAM FOR FISCAL YEAR 2009 OCTOBER 1, 2008 - SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Type of Business	Non Visa Spend FY09	Visa Spend FY09	Total Spend FY09	Total Spend FY08	Total Spend FY07
Small Business *	\$11,292,053	\$283,801	\$11,575,854	\$22,460,043	\$23,115,765
Minonty - Owned **	\$684,526	\$46,806	\$731,332	\$1,359,562	\$1,364,779
Women-Owned	\$2,695,864	\$156,697	\$2,852,561	\$1,881,272	\$2,369,500
Small Business	\$7,911,663	\$80,298	\$7,991,961	\$19,219,209	\$19,381,486
Other Business	\$64,234,796	\$3,465,657	\$67,700,453	\$71,761,127	\$210,690,048
Totals	\$75,526,849	\$3,749,458	\$79,276,307 ***	* \$94,221,170	\$233,805,813 ****

Business that employs no more than 200 permanent full-time employees and the business and its affiliates have a net worth less than \$5 million

\*\* Beginning October 1, 2008, minority women-owned busines spend will be included with minority-owned business spend Non-minority women-owned business spend will be included with women-owned business spend

\*\*\* Total spend amounts for this FY may be slightly skewed since GRU implemented a new financial system during this period

\*\*\*\* Contract activities for Deerhaven Retrofit Project and Shands impacted the total spend for this period

## Participant in Outreach Activities

University of Florida Small Business Conference & Reverse Trade Fair North Central Florida Chapter of NIGP Reverse Trade Show

## **Participant in Other Activities**

Bank of America Benchmarking Study ISM and NIGP Meetings, Webinars and Conferences

## NOTE ·

Spend amounts do not include subcontractor spend as the payment is made to the business through the prime contractor

Prior FY data has been included for information purposes only and it does not form a basis for an accurate comparison. FY08 is the first year of the new reporting format and will serve as the baseline for susequent year's reports

Prepared by E Alexander Corvetto, Ph D , C P S M Analyst